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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SAINT MIRAACADEMY KANSHIRAM NAGAR
BRANCH, MORADABAD

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2131925
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 81788
4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KANSHIRAM NAGAR BRANCH KANSHIRAM

NAGAR YOJNA,NORTH OF GAUTAMBUDHA
PARK,BLOCK-C, BHOGPUR MITHOLI,
MORADABAD(UP), MORADABAD , UTTAR
PRADESH - 244001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Parul Agarwal

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc., M.A., MBA, B.Ed.,CTET ,, DCA ,Diploma in
Urdu Language

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 81788@cbseshiksha.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7454801977

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp-
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF content/uploads/2025/05/Affilation-.pdf
ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/Society-Certificate_-
scaled.jpg

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT/UT | ;ontentiuploads/2024/04/NOC-scaled.jpg

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/7



6/4/25, 8:23 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/05/Recognition-certificate.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE [ |yoc oo tomyin/wp-
ASFER IS RATNAL eI G eolels content/uploads/2023/07/NBC-2023.jpg

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/05/Fire-NOC.jpg

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp-

BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2024/04/DEO-certificate.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Sanitory-Certificate.jpg

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/02/FEE-STRUCTER.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/05/Academic-Calendar.jpg

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https:/fsaintmiraacademy.inwp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2023/07/SMC-KNB-2023-1.pdf
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4  LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://saintmiraacademy.niwp-
(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2023/07/PTA-2023-1.jpg

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY content/uploads/2025/05/Result.jpg

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS
1 PRINCIPAL Parul Agarwal
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 69
PGT 18
TGT 29
PRT 22
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MA B.Ed. (IN SPECIAL EDUCATION)
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS BA (PSYCHOLOGY) B.Ed.
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS

REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2024 156 153 98.08

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS

REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2024 124 90 72.58
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INFORMATION

DETAILS

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 8000
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 41 & 48
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 10 & 49

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

YES

16

15

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE

OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HO5kjcWmwKQ

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11
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PARUL AGARWAL

Mr. Umapat Shukla

Mr. Lalit Kumar Pasriza
Mr. Sukhdev Raj Singh
Mrs. Deepshikha Gupta
Mr.Nitin Kumar

Mr.Amit Kumar Singh
Mrs. Deepti Bhatnagar
Mrs. Archana Yadav
Mrs. Poonam Gaurla

Mrs. Deepika Sharma

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

M.Sc.,M.A

M.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Com., M.A

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

39

34

35

36

37

Mr. Israr

Mr. Ankur Vaish
Mr.Vivek Kumar Saini
Mrs.Stuti Rastogi
Mr.Manoj Sharma
Mrs.Meenakshi Mishra
Mrs. Shobha Dwivedi
Pulkit Sharma

Shweta Sethi

Ritu Gupta

Dr. Brij Nandan Bharti
Vineet Kumar Agarwal
ANUJ KUMAR SAXENA
ANKUR SAXENA
Jitender Agarwal

Mrs. Tanu Vishnoi

Ira Rastogi

Neha Singh

Kritika Miya

Ruchika Singh
Mujeeb Ur Rehman
Charu Bharadwaj
Shivali Saxena

Arti Srivastava

Sakshi Kalra

Mr.Kedar Nath
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PTI

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PET

TGT

TGT

OTHER

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

B.A.

B.Sc. IT

M.A.

M.A.

M.Ped

M.A

M.Sc., M.A.

Post Graduation

Post Graduation

Graduation

PhD

MA MCOM

MA

MSC

MA

MA

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

MBA

M.A.

B.Sc.

M.Sc.

MBA

BCOM HONS

M.A.
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38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Mrs.Geeta Gupta
UTTAM KUMAR DEBNATH
ANANYA MISHRA
Dimple Arora

SUNITA KUMARI
POOJA JAIN

POOJA CHAUDHARY
RAKHI

VISHVA KUMAR GUPTA
ANCHAL MALHOTRA
PRACHI GAVER
BRIJESH PATHIK
RAJAT SHARMA
AANCHAL MEHROTRA
MEENU SAXENA
Poonam Rani

Sonam Ramola
ANKUR MALIK

PALAK BHATNAGAR
ANUBHI GUPTA
ARCHANA

SHIVANI SHARMA
KOMAL SAXENA
ANIRUDH GAUTAM
DINESH KUMAR

VISHESH SEHGAL
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PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PET

PET

PGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

M.A.

MA

M.Sc

BA

MA

MA

BA

BP.Ed

M.Sc

M.Com

BSC

MA

BSC

MCOM

MA

MA

MA

BA

MCOM

MCOM

MA

MA

MSC

BTECH

BSC

mscC
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64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79
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MUSKAN KAKKAR
PRISI CHOUHAN
RISHIKA GUPTA
SWEETY VARSHNEY
PRAGYA CHAUHAN
shivam raghav
RENU SINGH
RAJKUMAR
GAYATRI PANDEY
RAVI KUMAR SINGH
SUMANLATA
POONAM SAINI
GUNJAN AGARWAL
NISHU SAXENA
BHARAT TYAGI

TRIPTI SHARMA
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OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

graduation

POST GRADUATION
12

POST GRADUATION
POST GRADUATION
POST GRADUATION
POST GRADUATION
POST GRADUATION
POST GRADUATION
POST GRADUATION
POST GRADUATION
graduation

MSC

POST GRADUATION
MCA

graduation

77



