APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SAINT MIRA ACADEMY KANSHIRAM NAGAR BRANCH, MORADABAD
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2131925
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81788
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KANSHIRAM NAGAR BRANCH KANSHIRAM NAGAR YOJNA,NORTH OF GAUTAMBUDHA PARK,BLOCK-C, BHOGPUR MITHOLI, MORADABAD(UP), MORADABAD , UTTAR PRADESH - 244001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Parul Agarwal
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., M.A., MBA, B.Ed.,CTET ,, DCA ,Diploma in Urdu Language
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	81788@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7454801977

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Affilationpdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/Society-Certificate scaled.jpg
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/NOC-scaled.jpg

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/05/Recognition-certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/07/NBC-2023.jpg
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Fire-NOC.jpg
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/DEO-certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Sanitory-Certificate.jpg

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/02/FEE-STRUCTER.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Academic-Calendar.jpg
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/07/SMC-KNB-2023-1.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/07/PTA-2023-1.jpg
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://saintmiraacademy.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Result.jpg

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Parul Agarwal
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	69
	PGT	18
	TGT	29
	PRT	22
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA B.Ed. (IN SPECIAL EDUCATION)
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	BA (PSYCHOLOGY) B.Ed.

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	156	153	98.08	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	124	90	72.58	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	41 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	10 & 49
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HO5kjcWmwKQ

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	PARUL AGARWAL	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.,M.A
2	Mr. Umapat Shukla	PGT	M.A.
3	Mr. Lalit Kumar Pasriza	PGT	M.SC.
4	Mr. Sukhdev Raj Singh	PGT	M.A.
5	Mrs. Deepshikha Gupta	PGT	M.A.
6	Mr.Nitin Kumar	PGT	M.Com., M.A
7	Mr.Amit Kumar Singh	PGT	M.A.
8	Mrs. Deepti Bhatnagar	TGT	M.A.
9	Mrs. Archana Yadav	TGT	M.A.
10	Mrs. Poonam Gaurla	WELLNEES TEACHER	В.А.
11	Mrs. Deepika Sharma	PRT	M.A.

		, ,	
12	Mr. Israr	PTI	B.A.
13	Mr. Ankur Vaish	OTHER	B.Sc. IT
14	Mr.Vivek Kumar Saini	OTHER	M.A.
15	Mrs.Stuti Rastogi	OTHER	M.A.
16	Mr.Manoj Sharma	PET	M.Ped
17	Mrs.Meenakshi Mishra	TGT	M.A
18	Mrs. Shobha Dwivedi	TGT	M.Sc., M.A.
19	Pulkit Sharma	OTHER	Post Graduation
20	Shweta Sethi	VICE PRINCIPAL	Post Graduation
21	Ritu Gupta	TGT	Graduation
22	Dr. Brij Nandan Bharti	PGT	PhD
23	Vineet Kumar Agarwal	PGT	MAMCOM
24	ANUJ KUMAR SAXENA	PGT	MA
25	ANKUR SAXENA	PGT	MSC
26	Jitender Agarwal	TGT	MA
27	Mrs. Tanu Vishnoi	TGT	MA
28	Ira Rastogi	PGT	M.A.
29	Neha Singh	PRT	M.A.
30	Kritika Miya	PGT	M.Sc.
31	Ruchika Singh	TGT	MBA
32	Mujeeb Ur Rehman	PGT	M.A.
33	Charu Bharadwaj	PRT	B.Sc.
34	Shivali Saxena	TGT	M.Sc.
35	Arti Srivastava	TGT	MBA
36	Sakshi Kalra	TGT	BCOM HONS
37	Mr.Kedar Nath	PRT	M.A.

38	Mrs.Geeta Gupta	PGT	M.A.
39	UTTAM KUMAR DEBNATH	PRT	МА
40	ANANYA MISHRA	TGT	M.Sc
41	Dimple Arora	TGT	ВА
42	SUNITA KUMARI	TGT	МА
43	POOJA JAIN	PRT	МА
44	POOJA CHAUDHARY	PET	ВА
45	RAKHI	PET	BP.Ed
46	VISHVA KUMAR GUPTA	PGT	M.Sc
47	ANCHAL MALHOTRA	TGT	M.Com
48	PRACHI GAVER	PRT	BSC
49	BRIJESH PATHIK	OTHER	МА
50	RAJAT SHARMA	TGT	BSC
51	AANCHAL MEHROTRA	TGT	МСОМ
52	MEENU SAXENA	PRT	MA
53	Poonam Rani	PRT	MA
54	Sonam Ramola	PRT	MA
55	ANKUR MALIK	PRT	ВА
56	PALAK BHATNAGAR	TGT	МСОМ
57	ANUBHI GUPTA	PRT	МСОМ
58	ARCHANA	PRT	МА
59	SHIVANI SHARMA	PRT	МА
60	KOMAL SAXENA	TGT	MSC
61	ANIRUDH GAUTAM	TGT	BTECH
62	DINESH KUMAR	PGT	BSC
63	VISHESH SEHGAL	TGT	msc

64	MUSKAN KAKKAR	OTHER	graduation
65	PRISI CHOUHAN	PRT	POST GRADUATION
66	RISHIKA GUPTA	TGT	12
67	SWEETY VARSHNEY	PRT	POST GRADUATION
68	PRAGYA CHAUHAN	PRT	POST GRADUATION
69	shivam raghav	TGT	POST GRADUATION
70	RENU SINGH	TGT	POST GRADUATION
71	RAJKUMAR	TGT	POST GRADUATION
72	GAYATRI PANDEY	TGT	POST GRADUATION
73	RAVI KUMAR SINGH	PGT	POST GRADUATION
74	SUMANLATA	PRT	POST GRADUATION
75	POONAM SAINI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	graduation
76	GUNJAN AGARWAL	TGT	MSC
77	NISHU SAXENA	PRT	POST GRADUATION
78	BHARAT TYAGI	PRT	MCA
79	TRIPTI SHARMA	TGT	graduation